Project:
Type:
Note:Corrosion Resistant Series
LED Lamp
DESCRIPTION
Starco’s corrosion resistant TLED lamps are designed to handle
some of the more extreme environments found in the commercial
and industrial environments. They are a cost-effective solution that

8 ft 93.3 94.00 1.14
2374.32400mm 2388.5
ORDER INFORMATION
2495 Main Street, Suite 218, Buffalo NY 14214 USA T (716) 931-9322
Starco Lighting Inc. reserves the right to make changes to this product at any time without prior notice and such modification shall be effective immediately.
2/3
CORROSION RESISTANT SERIES TLED LAMP
Example: SL-T8-22-C-4-40-B
Series
Accessories
Type Wattage Optics    CCT Series
SL=Starco
Lighting
22=22W
36=36W
T8=T8 Lamp
SL
PERFORMANCE DATA
C=Clear 4=4ft
8=8ft
Size
B=Corrosion
Resistant
Series
Model Wattage CCT Size Efficacy Lumen Output
SL-T8-22-C-4-40-B 22 4000K 4’ 130 2860
SL-T8-22-C-4-50-B 22 5000K 4’ 130 2860
30= 3000K
40= 4000K
50= 5000K
SL-T8-36-C-8-40-B
SL-T8-36-C-8-50-B
36 4000K 8’ 130 4680
36 5000K 8’ 130 4680
DESIGN DATA
Sealed End-Caps
The end-caps are sealed and the
pin-holes soldered over ensuring
no liquid or moisture enters.
PET Protective Film
Protective PET (Polyethylene Terphthalate) film
covers the polycarbonate lens, protecting it
and the contents inside from oil-based mist.
PBT End-Caps
PC (Polycarbonate) end-caps are replaced
with PBT (Polybutane Terphthalate)
end-caps to ensure no deteriation with oil-
based mist.
Created for oil-based mist areas (e.g. cnc machine areas that use and oil-based mist coolant) that would
deteriate polycarabonate, including TLEDs lamps, within months causing cracking and bending leading
to falling and/or failure.
SL-T8K-xF=Fused Wiring Kits, x-number of sockets
SL-T8K-xF-y=Other Wiring Kits, y-model of specialty socket
SL-T8K-0=AAG-3249 Standard G13 Socket, solid rotary 120-277V
STB-x-T8-N-F=Bracket kit, x-2 or 3 for 2lamp or 3lamp, F for Fuse
SL-T8K-8R4=2 lamp Strip Bracket Kit
SL-T8K-F=In-line Fuse
SL-TH-T8=Magnetic Holder
G13R17D=G13 to R17 Adapter
Label-DY=Danger Label - Yellow
Label-SS=Safety Label - Silver
Installation
Wiring Diagram
2495 Main Street, Suite 218, Buffalo NY 14214 USA T (716) 931-9322
Starco Lighting Inc. reserves the right to make changes to this product at any time without prior notice and such modification shall be effective immediately.